Form PTO-1584 1-31-92	07-07-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi	
	101397528	idemarks: py thereof.	6.9.00	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Mark F. Schulz David W. Tweeten	Name:	Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company		
	Internal A	Address:	201.c	
	Street Ad	dress:	258 2007	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes X No	City: St.	Paul State: MN	ZIP: 55133	
3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       o Merger         o Security Agreement       o Change of Name         o Others       o Name				
o Other Execution Date:June 9, 2000		Additional name(s) & ad o Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new June 9, 2000	application, the execution date of the application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	04591075	
	Additional numbers attached? o Yes	X N0		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Idence	6. Total nun involved:	uber of applications and patents	
Name: Glenn M. Seager		7. Total fee X Enclosed	(37 CFR 3.41). <u>\$40.00</u>	
Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TU 331 Second Avenue South, Su		X Authorize account a	d to be charged to deposit ny deficiencies in the enclosed edit any overpayment.	
Minneapolis, Minnesota 5540		8. Deposit A (Attach dup	ccount Number: <u>50-0413</u> blicate copy of this page if deposit account)	
06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000226 09591075	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 OP				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any a	1		
Name of Person Signing: Glenn M. Seager Signatu	re: /////	Date_	June 9,2000	
Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3		/	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Our File No.: 1105.1	101101		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	Do not detach this portion sheet information to:			
Commis Box Ass	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks signments gton, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is gathering the data needed, and completing and review Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washi Washington, D.C. 20503.	ving the sample cover sheet. Send comments re	garding this burden estima	te to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	

## PATENT REEL: 010889 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

## **IMPROVED POROUS INKJET RECEPTOR MEDIA**

and have contemporaneously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly owned subsidiary of MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company and any of its existing or future subsidiaries of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Mark F. Schul

Mark F. Schulz Residence: Lake Elmo, Minnesota, USA Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

) ) ss. )

) ss.

day of June, 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named On this  $\underline{\mathcal{P}}$ Mark F. Schulz, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.



Notary Public

David W. Tweeten Residence: Oakdale, Minnesota, USA Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

On this  $\frac{2924}{2}$  day of June, 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named David W. Tweeten, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act/and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(Seal)



Notary Public